# 444

# **Snohomish County Council**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2023-0135 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Assigned

File created: 2/8/2023 In control: Community Safety and Justice Committee

On agenda: 3/8/2023 Final action:

Title: Ordinance 23-010, relating to security marshals; amending Section 2.38.050 of Snohomish County

Code

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Proposed Ordinance 23-010, 2. Staff Report, 3. Ordinance Introduction Slip

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/8/2023	1	General Legislative Session	Reassigned	
2/28/2023	1	Law and Justice / Human Services Committee	Moved to Administrative Matters	
2/21/2023	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

### **Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)**

**ITEM TITLE:** 

Ordinance 23-010, relating to security marshals; amending Section 2.38.050 of Snohomish County

Code

**DEPARTMENT:** Council

ORIGINATOR: Heidi Beazizo

**EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: N/A** 

**PURPOSE:** Updates the code requirement that the Sheriff's office provides facility security for all courthouse facilities, not just those at the county campus or the Denney Juvenile Justice Center.

**BACKGROUND:** Code currently specifies that security services be provided at the primary county campus and Denney Juvenile Justice Center. There is a desire to update code to include all courthouse facilities, including the district court locations. The existing security rate model directly allocates the cost of three (3) marshals to the District Court.

#### **FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:**

<b>EXPEND</b> : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
	0		

1 11 <del>0 m.</del> 2023-0133, <b>V</b>	ersion: 1			
TOTAL				
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE		CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
		0		
TOTAL				
IUIAL				
	SCAL IMPACT NOTES	: N/A	<b>.</b>	1
		: N/A		
DEPARTMENT FIS		: N/A	AMOUNT	
DEPARTMENT FIS	RMATION:	: N/A	AMOUNT AMOUNT	
DEPARTMENT FIS  CONTRACT INFORM ORIGINAL AMENDMENT Contract Period	RMATION: CONTRACT# CONTRACT#	: N/A	AMOUNT	
DEPARTMENT FIS CONTRACT INFOI ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	RMATION: CONTRACT#	: N/A		

as to form only (2/7/23)

Snohomish County Council Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024